
KIRINYAGA UNIVERSITY   

 

 
 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDENTS 
 

MSc. PHYSICS, MSc. CHEMISTRY, MSc. BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 
 

         YEAR 1 
 

ITEMS FIRST 
SEMESTER 

SECOND 
SEMESTER 

TOTAL PER 
YEAR 

Tuition KSHS KSHS KSHS 

60,000 60,000 120,000 
Other Charges 
1.    Examination 
2.    Medical Subscription 
3.    Activity Fees 
4.    Caution Money 
5. Registration (1st Semester of 

each new academic year 
6.    University ID 
7.    Computer Fees/ Internet 
8.    Student Union 
9.    Library Fee 
10.  Supervision Fee 
11.  Thesis/Project Examination 

Fee 

12.  Laboratory fee 
 

 

 
4,000 
1,250 
500 
5,000 
1,000 

 
600 
1,250 
300 
1,000 
5,000 
5,000 

 
  10,000 

 
4,000 
1,250 
500 

 
- 

 
- 
1,250 

 
1,000 
5,000 

5,000 
 
10,000 

 
8,000 
2,500 
1,000 
5,000 
1,000 

 
600 
2,500 
300 
2000 
10,000 
10,000 
 
20,000 

Total payable to KYU 94,900 88,000 182,900 

 Extended Revision(Thesis/Project) Period per year Ksh. 3,000 
 Extended supervision per year Ksh. 10,000 

 

Note: 
 

1.    Fees is paid through; 
 

Kenya Commercial Bank (KCB)              ACCOUNT NO: 1104016028 

Cooperative Bank                                       ACCOUNT NO: 01129489200000 

Equity Bank                                                 ACCOUNT NO: 0100299420333 
 

Account number - student full registration number 
 

2. Fees shall only be payable through counter deposits and not bank agents. Students should collect 

pay-in-slips from the bank after payment and bring them to the University.  The University will 

not accept cash payment. 

3.   Foreign students not within East Africa Community (EAC) to pay 20% more of the tuition fees



KIRINYAGA UNIVERSITY  

 

 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDENTS 
 

MSc. PHYSICS, MSc. CHEMISTRY, MSc. BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 
 

                 YEAR 2 
 

ITEMS FIRST 
SEMESTER 

SECOND 
SEMESTER 

TOTAL PER 
YEAR 

Tuition KSHS KSHS KSHS 

60,000 60,000 120,000 

1.    Other Charges 
2.    Examination 
3.    Medical Subscription 
4.    Activity Fees 
5.    Registration (1st Semester of 

each new academic year 
6.    Computer Fees/ Internet 
7.    Student Union 
8.    Library Fees 
9.    Supervision Fee 
10.  Thesis/Project Examination 

Fee 

 
- 
1,250 
500 
1000 

 
1,250 
300 

1,000 
5,000 
5,000 

 
- 
1,250 
500 
- 

 
1,250 
- 
1,000 
5,000 
5,000 

 
- 
2,500 
1,000 
1,000 

 
2,500 
300 
2,000 
10,000 
10,000 

Total payable to KYU 75,300 74,000 149,300 

 

 Extended Revision(Thesis/Project) Period per year Ksh. 3,000 
 Extended supervision per year Ksh. 10,000 

Note: 
 

1.    Fees is paid through; 
 

Kenya Commercial Bank (KCB)              ACCOUNT NO: 1104016028 

Cooperative Bank                                       ACCOUNT NO: 01129489200000 

Equity Bank                                                 ACCOUNT NO: 0100299420333 
 

Account number - student full registration number 
 

2. Fees shall only be payable through counter deposits and not bank agents. Students should collect pay-

in-slips from the bank after payment and bring them to the University.  The University will not accept 

cash payment. 

3.   Foreign students not within East Africa Community (EAC) to pay 20% more of the tuition fees 


