KIRINYAGA UNIVERSITY

FEE STRUCTURE FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDENTS

MSc. PHYSICS, MSc. CHEMISTRY, MSc. BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

YEAR 1

ITEMS	FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTER	TOTAL PER YEAR
Tuition	KSHS	KSHS	KSHS
	60,000	60,000	120,000
Other Charges			
1. Examination	4,000	4,000	8,000
2. Medical Subscription	1,250	1,250	2,500
3. Activity Fees	500	500	1,000
4. Caution Money	5,000		5,000
5. Registration (1st Semester of	1,000	-	1,000
each new academic year			
6. University ID	600	-	600
7. Computer Fees/ Internet	1,250	1,250	2,500
8. Student Union	300		300
9. Library Fee	1,000	1,000	2000
10. Supervision Fee	5,000	5,000	10,000
11. Thesis/Project Examination	5,000	5,000	10,000
Fee		,	
12. Laboratory fee	10,000	10,000	20,000
Total payable to KYU	94,900	88,000	182,900

Extended Revision(Thesis/Project) Period per year Ksh. 3,000

Extended supervision per year Ksh. 10,000

Note:

1. Fees is paid through;

Kenya Commercial Bank (KCB)ACCOUNT NO: 1104016028Cooperative BankACCOUNT NO: 01129489200000Equity BankACCOUNT NO: 0100299420333

Account number - student full registration number

- 2. Fees shall only be payable through counter deposits and not bank agents. Students should collect pay-in-slips from the bank after payment and bring them to the University. The University will not accept cash payment.
 - 3. Foreign students not within East Africa Community (EAC) to pay 20% more of the tuition fees

KIRINYAGA UNIVERSITY

FEE STRUCTURE FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDENTS

MSc. PHYSICS, MSc. CHEMISTRY, MSc. BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

YEAR 2

ITEMS	FIRST SEMESTER	SECOND SEMESTER	TOTAL PER YEAR
Tuition	KSHS	KSHS	KSHS
	60,000	60,000	120,000
1. Other Charges			
2. Examination	-	-	-
3. Medical Subscription	1,250	1,250	2,500
4. Activity Fees	500	500	1,000
5. Registration (1st Semester of each new academic year	1000	-	1,000
6. Computer Fees/ Internet	1,250	1,250	2,500
7. Student Union	300	_	300
8. Library Fees	1,000	1,000	2,000
9. Supervision Fee	5,000	5,000	10,000
10. Thesis/Project Examination Fee	5,000	5,000	10,000
Total payable to KYU	75,300	74,000	149,300

Extended Revision(Thesis/Project) Period per year Ksh. 3,000

Extended supervision per year Ksh. 10,000

Note:

1. Fees is paid through;

Kenya Commercial Bank (KCB) ACCOUNT NO: 1104016028 Cooperative Bank ACCOUNT NO: 01129489200000 Equity Bank ACCOUNT NO: 0100299420333

Account number - student full registration number

- 2. Fees shall only be payable through counter deposits and not bank agents. Students should collect payin-slips from the bank after payment and bring them to the University. The University will not accept cash payment.
 - 3. Foreign students not within East Africa Community (EAC) to pay 20% more of the tuition fees